Public Utilities Advisory Committee Meeting

Agenda

January 25, 2018

Salt Lake City Department of Public Utilities 1530 South West Temple, Salt Lake City, UT 84115 7:30 AM

- 1. Welcome from Chair, Ted Boyer
- 2. Approval of Minutes from Previous Meetings (December 7, 2017 and January 8, 2018)
- 3. Chair and Vice Chair Appointments
- 4. Review and approval of PUAC Meeting Schedule for 2018
- 5. Financial Report Kurt Spjute, Finance Administrator
- 6. Rate Study Report and Recommendation
- 7. Budget Process Overview Staff
- 8. Budget Subcommittee
- 9. PUBLIC HEARING at 8:00 am (Time Certain) Concerning City owned property located at I-215 North/Redwood Road **Interchange Davis County**

The PUAC will accept public comments to consider a request to declare Salt Lake City Department of Public Utilities (SLCDPU) owned property located at I-215 North/Redwood Road Interchange, Davis County as surplus. UDOT has requested to purchase of a small parcel of land, a remnant parcel and additional easements which are part of drainage property and facility owned by SLCDPU, to be used as part of the new interchange rebuild project. It is the intention that the City will require fair market value for the property. The purpose of the public hearing is for the Public Utilities Advisory Committee to hear public comment regarding the property transaction. For additional information, please contact Karryn Greenleaf at 801-483-6769.

10. PUBLIC HEARING at 8:00 am (Time Certain) Concerning City owned property located at south of Bangerter Highway, approximately 14600 South, Salt Lake County

The PUAC will accept public comments to consider a request to declare Salt Lake City Department of Public Utilities (SLCDPU) owned property surplus. The property is located south of Bangerter Highway approximately 14600 South for relocation of the Jordan and Salt Lake City Canal and associated land exchange area. It is the intention that the City will require fair market value for the property. The purpose of the public hearing is for the Public Utilities Advisory Committee to hear public comment regarding the property transaction. For additional information, please contact Karryn Greenleaf at 801-483-6769.

11. Adjourn

Next PUAC Meeting will be held on Thursday, February 22nd at 7:30 am

Assisted listening devices or interpreting services are available for all public meetings. Salt Lake City Corporation complies with the American Disabilities Act (ADA). For Further Information, contact the TDD Number 483-6820